need to adhere to Transport for London’s CLP guidance when compiling the document, 
construction activity should also be planned to avoid the critical school drop off and collection 
periods, the applicant will be required to pay a construction travel plan contribution of fifteen 
thousand pounds (£15,000) for the monitoring of the site’s construction activities. 

Recommendation  

There are no highway objections to this proposal subject to the following conditions, S.106 and 
S.278 obligations. 

Conditions 

1. Delivery and Servicing Plan and Waste Management

[...]

The applicant/developer is required to submit a Construction Logistics and Management Plan, 6 
months (six months) prior to the commencement of development and approved in writing by the 
local planning authority. The applicant will be required to contribute, by way of a Section 106 
agreement, a sum of £15,000 (fifteen thousand pounds) to cover officer time required to 
administer and oversee the arrangements and ensure highways impacts are managed to 
minimise nuisance for other highways users, residents, and businesses. The plan shall include 
the following maters, but not limited to, and the development shall be undertaken in accordance